
Table 9: Distribution of Providers Concerning Preference and Satisfaction 

 

 

Group Variable 

Preference for telehealth visits over traditional visits (n=114) 

Item Frequency (%) Mann-

Whitney U 

P-Value* 

Gender Male 

Female 

64 

50 

56.1% 

43.9% 

1622.00 0.898 

Nationality Saudi 

Non-Saudi 

83 

31 

72.8% 

27.2% 

1116.00 0.266 

 

Group Variable 

Satisfaction with telehealth services (n=114) 

Item Frequency (%) Mann-

Whitney U 

P-Value* 

Gender Male 

Female 

64 

50 

56.1% 

43.9% 

1736.500 0.415 

Nationality Saudi 

Non-Saudi 

83 

31 

72.8% 

27.2% 

1141.500 0.334 

 

Group Variable 

Preference for telehealth visits over traditional visits (n=114) 

Item Frequency (%) Kruskal-

Wallis H 

P-Value* 

Age (in years) 20-30 

31-40 

41-50 

51-60 

>60 

16 

59 

15 

14 

10 

14.0% 

51.8% 

13.2% 

12.3% 

8.8% 

9.083 0.059 

Years of Experience <10 

10-20 

>20 

41 

48 

25 

36.0% 

42.1% 

21.9% 

5.381 0.068 

Specialty Family 

medicine 

Internal 

medicine 

General 

surgery 

Other 

86 

10 

7 

11 

75.4% 

8.8% 

6.1% 

9.7% 

11.187 0.011 

Grade/Category Consultant 

Specialist 

Resident 

54 

38 

22 

47.4% 

33.3% 

19.3% 

3.117 0.210 

 

Group Variable 

Satisfaction with telehealth services (n=114) 

Item Frequency (%) Kruskal- 

Wallis H 

P-Value* 



Age (in years) 20-30 

31-40 

41-50 

51-60 

>60 

16 

59 

15 

14 

10 

14.0% 

51.8% 

13.2% 

12.3% 

8.8% 

14.658 0.005 

Years of Experience <10 

10-20 

>20 

41 

48 

25 

36.0% 

42.1% 

21.9% 

5.006 0.082 

Specialty Family 

medicine 

Internal 

medicine 

General 

surgery 

Other 

86 

10 

7 

11 

75.4% 

8.8% 

6.1% 

9.7% 

3.381 0.337 

Grade/Category Consultant 

Specialist 

Resident 

54 

38 

22 

47.4% 

33.3% 

19.3% 

4.311 0.116 

*Significance is at 0.05 

 


