Croup Variable	Preference for telehealth visits over traditional visits (<i>n</i> =114)						
Group Variable	Item	Frequency	(%)	Mann-	P-Value*		
Gender	Male	61	56.1%	Whitney U	0.000		
Gender	Female	64		1622.00	0.898		
NJ- 4° 1°4	Saudi	50	43.9%	1116.00	0.266		
Nationality		83	72.8%	1116.00	0.266		
	Non-Saudi	31	27.2%	L			
Cuaun Variable	Satisfaction with telehealth services (n=114)						
Group Variable	Item	Frequency	(%)	Mann- Whitney U	P-Value*		
Gender	Male	64	56.1%	1736.500	0.415		
- muvi	Female	50	43.9%	1,00.000			
Nationality	Saudi	83	72.8%	1141.500	0.334		
industriality	Non-Saudi	31	27.2%	1111.500	0.551		
	Preference for telehealth visits over traditional visits (<i>n</i> =114)						
Group Variable	= 111111111111111111111111111111111111						
Group variable	T	F	(0/)	T 7 1 1			
	Item	Frequency	(%)	Kruskal- Wallis <i>H</i>	P-Value*		
Age (in years)	20-30	16	14.0%	9.083	0.059		
	31-40	59	51.8%				
	41-50	15	13.2%				
	51-60	14	12.3%				
	>60	10	8.8%				
Years of Experience	<10	41	36.0%	5.381	0.068		
	10-20	48	42.1%				
	>20	25	21.9%				
Specialty	Family	86	75.4%	11.187	0.011		
	medicine	10	8.8%				
	Internal	7	6.1%				
	medicine	11	9.7%				
	General						
	surgery						
	Other						
Grade/Category	Consultant	54	47.4%	3.117	0.210		
	Specialist	38	33.3%				
	Resident	22	19.3%				
Group Variable	Satisfaction with telehealth services (<i>n</i> =114)						
Group variable	Item	Frequency	(%)	Kruskal- Wallis <i>H</i>	P-Value*		

Table 9: Distribution of Providers Concerning Preference and Satisfaction

Age (in years)	20-30	16	14.0%	14.658	0.005		
	31-40	59	51.8%				
	41-50	15	13.2%				
	51-60	14	12.3%				
	>60	10	8.8%				
Years of Experience	<10	41	36.0%	5.006	0.082		
	10-20	48	42.1%				
	>20	25	21.9%				
Specialty	Family	86	75.4%	3.381	0.337		
	medicine	10	8.8%				
	Internal	7	6.1%				
	medicine	11	9.7%				
	General						
	surgery						
	Other						
Grade/Category	Consultant	54	47.4%	4.311	0.116		
	Specialist	38	33.3%				
	Resident	22	19.3%				
*Significance is at 0.05							